Measure 2025-098-Approval of Funding for a One Year Memorandum of 
Agreement between the Town and United Steel Workers (USW) AFL-CIO, 
CLC Local 9517

MEASURE 2025-098-USW MOA FY26.SIGNED.COMPLETE.PDF

Measure 2025-100- That the Town of North Attleborough appropriate 
the amount of Two Hundred Eighty-Seven Million Eight Hundred Sixty-
One Thousand Ninety-Eight Dollars ($287,861,098) for the purpose of 
paying costs of the construction of the North Attleborough High School 
Building Project located at 1 Wilson Whitty Way, North Attleborough, MA

MEASURE 2025-100-BORROWING AUTHORIZATION FOR NEW HIGH 
SCHOOL.SIGNED.PDF

Measure 2025-102-End of Year Transfers (Municipal Relief Transfers).

[...]

Approval of Funding for a One Year  Memorandum of Agreement Between the Town & United Steel 
Workers, AFL-CIO, CLC, Local 9517 beginning July 1, 2025 through -June 30, 2026 attache hereto     
(see attached).

2025-100

6/09/2025 Town Manager

That the Town of North Attleborough appropriate the amount of Two Hundred Eighty-Seven Million 
Eight Hundred Sixty-One Thousand Ninety-Eight Dollars ($287,861,098) for the purpose of paying costs 
of the construction of the North Attleborough High School Building Project located at 1 Wilson Whitty 
Way, North Attleborough, MA

ORDER

That the Town of North Attleborough appropriate the amount of Two Hundred Eighty-Seven Million 
Eight Hundred Sixty-One Thousand Ninety-Eight Dollars ($287,861,098) for the purpose of paying costs 
of the construction of the North Attleborough High School Building Project located at 1 Wilson Whitty 
Way, North Attleborough, MA, including the payment of all costs incidental or related thereto (the 
“Project”), which school facility shall have an anticipated useful life as an educational facility for the